■ 仕様は改善のために変更されることがありますので、ご発注の際は仕様をご確認ください。当カタログは参考仕様ですので、ご使用に際しては納入仕様書等の取り交わしをお願い致します。
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
2003年
11月
リニアステッピングアクチュエータ
STEPPING
MOTORSSPS２０

SPS20
STEPPING MOTORS
■型式表示　PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
S P S 2 0   -   4   1 8   6 8   -   2 8 4
シリーズ名　Series name 製品コード（製品名に対応）
相数　Number of phases
4：4 phases
Code for a model
(In reference to a name of product)
コイル抵抗　Winding resistance
68：68 Ω 150：150 Ω
ステップ角度　Step angle (2 phases-EX.)
18°
■型式一覧表　LIST OF PART NUMBERS
シリーズ
Series
SPS20-41868-285
SPS20-41868-284
SPS20-418150-288
SPS20-418150-287
高負荷タイプ
低負荷タイプ
コイル抵抗　Winding resistance
68 Ω 150 Ω
※ご注文際しては、上記型式をご確認ください。
Verify the above part numbers when placing orders.
■外形寸法図　OUTLINE DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
SPS20共通 Outline dimensions are common in SPS20 series.
2 –    3.1 φ
φ
φ
φ
27±0.2
2 – R4
20
41
34 maximum
0.3 0.8
7 18.5 1.7
8.5
1/16 inch剛球
有効ストローク10以上
C2
3
φ
6.
5
φ
2
φ
10
  0
–1
2Steel ball
φ
6
Effective stroke 10 minimum
■ 仕様は改善のために変更されることがありますので、ご発注の際は仕様をご確認ください。当カタログは参考仕様ですので、ご使用に際しては納入仕様書等の取り交わしをお願い致します。
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
2003年
11月
SPS20
STEPPING MOTORS
■特性図（参考値） PERFORMANCE CURVES (Reference values)
■温度特性　TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
(at 500 pps·2 phases-EX., Heat sink 180 mm × 255 mm × 1 mm steel plate)
SPS20-68 Ω 共通 Community SPS20-150 Ω 共通 Community
19.6
14.7